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•	First-class Target anchored mixed-use development 

•	Prominent street visibility and parking accessibility with 109 dedicated 
retail spaces at grade

•	Site is adjacent to downtown Inglewood and within walking distance to 
both the civic center and MTA metro line and minutes away from the SoFi 
Stadium, The Forum and Hollywood Park

•	Positioned to serve the emerging and densely populated communities of 
Inglewood, Ladera Heights, Fox Hills and surrounding neighborhoods

•	Located at the main-and-main intersection of Florence Ave & La Brea Ave 
with over 76,500 CPD
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composite building plan notes
1. COMPOSITE BUILDING PLANS ARE PROVIDED FOR PLAN TO PLAN RELATIONSHIPS, AND OVERALL 

BUILDING DIMENSIONS, AND BUILDING COMPONENTS NOT OTHERWISE SHOWN ON ENLARGED PLANS, 

ETC. REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT HEREON SHOWN.  INFORMATION AT 

ENLARGED PLANS TAKES PRECEDENT OVER INFORMATION HEREWITH SHOWN.  WHEN CONFLICTS EXIST 

OR INFORMATION IS UNCLEAR CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR INDICATED ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD.  

3. WHERE EXTERIOR WALLS RECIEVE SHEATING. ALIGN EDGE OF SHEETING WITH EDGE OF CONCRETE 

SLAB/WALL BELOW
  

4. REFER TO SHEET A811 FOR TYPICAL FLOOR AND WALL ACOUSTIC ISOLATION REQUIREMENTS.

5. REFER TO A023 SHEET FOR BUILDING CODE EXITING, OCCUPANT LOAD AND TRAVEL DISTANCE CODE 

COMPLIANCE INFORMATION.

6. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ALL EXIT SIGN, LOCATIONS, TYPE AND CIRCUITING FOR EXIT SIGNS 

REQUIRED PER C.B.C. SECTION 1011 AND CODE SUB-SECTIONS THEREIN.
  

7. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ALL FOOT-CANDLE DISTRIBUTION PLANS FOR LIGHT LEVEL 

COMPLIANCE WITH C.B.C. SECTION 1006.2 SECTION 1006.4.

8. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES AND SHALL BE 

CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM THAT WILL PROVIDED AND ILLUMINATION OF NOT LESS 

THAN 90 MIN. IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS (1011.2 - 1011.5.3). 

9. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND CHAPETER 27. EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED 

EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE GRAPHICS AND POWER SOURCE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTIONS 

1011.6.1 AND 1011.6.3 RESPECTIVELY. WHEN THE FACE OF AN EXIT SIGN IS ILLUMINATED FROM AN 

EXTERNAL SOURCE, IT SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5-FOOT-CANDLES (54 LUX)

10. THE MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING THE EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE 

BUILDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS IS OCCUPIED.  THE MEANS OF EGRESS 

ILLUMINATION LEVEL SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN ONE FOOT CANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE. (1006.1 & 

1006.2) 

BOXED NUMBER INDICATES SPECIFIC UNIT PLAN NUMBER INTENDED FOR 
COORDINATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF LOCATION DURING CONSTRUCTION. 
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THIS NUMBER AFFIXED AND MAINTAINED AT EACH UNIT 

MAIN ENTRY DOOR THROUGH THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.  THIS NUMBER IS 

INTENDED TO BE THE LEGAL ADDRESS.

INDICATES SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET PROVIDE POTTER ROMER 

7320   PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNTED AT CONC. COLUMNS. INTALL PER 

BB CABINET OR EQUAL WITH 2A,10B,C EXTINGUISHER. LOCATE IN CONFORMANCE WITH 

CBC/CFC 906 FOR LIGHT HAZARD AREAS  75' MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM FURTHEST 

ACCESSIBLE USABLE SPACE.

OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN. SIGN SHALL BE OF APPROVED LEGIBLE DESIGN AND SHALL BE 

MAINTAINED BY OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

CLASS I STANDPIPE WITH OUTLET AT EACH FLOOR LANDING AND ON ROOF. OUTLET 

SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2' AND NO MORE THAN 4' ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL (SEE 

FIRE DRAWINGS) 

INDICATES A MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 8 FEET 2 INCHES FROM THE FLOOR TO 

THE LOWEST PROJECTION OF THE CEILING. REFLECTIVE WARNING SIGNS COMPLYING 

WITH SECTION 1143A FOR CHARACTER HEIGHT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT  TRANSITIONS 

FROM THE 8 FEET 2 INCH CEILING TO LOWER CEILING HEIGHTS IN VEHICULAR 
PASSAGEWAYS IN THE SAME PARKING LEVEL.

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

11. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES' 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM 

SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A DURATION NOT LESS THAN 90 MIN. AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE 

BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY 

POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2702. IN THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY 

FAILURE, THE EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY ILLUMINATE THE FOLLOWING 

AREAS:

A. AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIRWAYS IN ROOMS AND SPACES THAT REQUIRED TO HAVE 

TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS.
B. CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURES AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDING REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR 

MORE EXITS.
C. EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTHER THAN THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL EXIT 

DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS. INTERIOR 

EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS PERMITTED IN SECTION 1027.1, IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE 

TWO OR MORE EXITS. EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 1008.1.6, FOR EXIT 

DISCHARGE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

12. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EXTERIOR LANDINGS OF EXIT DISCHARGE DOORWAYS 

FOR BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE MORE THAN ONE EXIT.  SECTION 1006.3

13. PROVIDE FIRE/SMOKE DAMPERS AT DUCT PENETRATIONS OF 1-HOUR CORRIDOR WALLS

14. WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATIONS IN CBC 

803.9

15. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 804

16. DECORATIVE MATERIALS AND TRIM INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS GOVERNED BY THE SFM SHALL COMPLY 

WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CBC 806

17. FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED LOCATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SECTION 718.2 IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 
A. FURRED SPACES & PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS VERTICALLY AT THE 

CEILING/FLOOR LEVELS & HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET.

B. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS B/W CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL/PARTITION SPACES & 

CONCEALED HORIZONAL SPACES CREATED BY ASSEMBLY OF FLOOR JOISTS/TRUSSES, & B/W 

CONCEALED VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, 

COVE CEILINGS & SIMILAR LOCATIONS.
C. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN, 

ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STAIR SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH 1009.9.3.
D. WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES OF EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS AND OTHER COMBUSTIBLE 

EXTERIOR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT MAX INTERVALS 

OF 20' IN EITHER DIRECTION SO THAT THERE WILL BE NO CONCEALED SPACE EXCEEDING 100 SF 

BETWEEN FIRE BLOCKING

18. ALL LOCATIONS OF LEVEL PARKING (OTHER THAN VEHICULAR RAMP) SHALL NOT BE SLOPED MORE 

THAN 1/4" PER FOOT. 

19. ELEVATOR BUILDINGS WILL PROVIDE ACCESSIBILITY FOR THE DISABLED TO AND THROUGH ALL 

COMMON AREAS OF THE BUILDING, ACCESS TO ALL UNITS, AND ACCESS WITHIN UNITS  PER C.B.C. 11B.  

ELEVATORS TO COMPLY WITH CAB AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF C.B.C. 11B-407.

20. WALKWAYS, BALCONIES, CORRIDORS, EXIT SHALL NOT HAVE A CROSS SLOPE (SLOPE PERPENDICULAR  

TO THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL) MORE THAN 2%

21. LEVEL LANDINGS (SLOPE LESS THAN 2% IN ANY DIRECTION)  MUST BE PROVIDED ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL 

DOORS PER CBC. THRESHOLD TOTAL CHANGE IN LEVEL SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2" HEIGHT OF FLOOR 

LEVEL CHANGE INCLUDING HEIGHT OF THRESHOLD PLATE (NOTE THAT 1/2" LEVEL CHANGE MUST BE 

TAPERED 1/4" AT A TIME AS REQ'D PER CBC)

22. PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS LESS THAN 80" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 

4" FROM THE WALL SURFACE OR MUST HAVE FLOOR LEVEL BARRIER S 27" MIN. HIGH MEETING CBC CAIN 

REQUIREMENTS.

23. PARKING  GARAGES SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM CLEARANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 7' 

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (EXCLUDING THE FIRST 4.5' ABOVE HOOD OF PARKING STALL WHERE CLR 

HEIGHT IS ALLOWED TO BE LOWER PER MUNICIPAL CODE).

24. ALL ENTRANCES AND VERTICAL CLEARANCES WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 8'-2" WHERE REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

25. PROVIDE AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PER NFPA 13 AND CFC 907.2.9, SUBMIT PLANS FOR 

APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

26. FLOOR AND WALL FINISH AROUND AND WITHIN 2' PERPENDICULAR TO ALL PRIMARY NON-RESIDENTIAL 

ENTRIES SHALL OF NONABSORBENT MATERIAL (STUCCO, TILE, EXPOSED CONCRETE, OR OTHER 

APPROVED NONABSORBENT MATERIAL) 

27. FOR BLD HEIGHT AND AREA INFO SEE: A021 / A300 - A314

28. FOR ASSEMBLIES, FIRE RATINGS, AND EXITING DIAGRAMS SEE: A023 / A810a-A819b

29. FOR ACOUSTICAL DETAILS AND INFO SEE: A811

30. FOR CBC 11A ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES WITHIN ADAPTABLE UNIT SEE: A041-A049

31. FOR CBC 11B ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES WITHIN LEASING AND RETAIL AREAS SEE NOTES SERIES 

STARTING ON: A051-A055

32. FOR ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL SIGNAGE SEE: A071

composite building plan legend

201
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owner spec. notes
1. UNIT ENTRIES WALL SPACE ACCENT COLOR TBD BY OWNER.

2. RESIDENT PUBLIC CORRIDORS ACCENT COLOR TBD BY ONWER.

a
ll 

id
e

a
s,

 d
e

si
g

n
s 

a
n

d
 p

la
n

s 
re

p
re

se
n

te
d

 b
y 

th
is

 d
ra

w
in

g
 a

re
 t

h
e

 e
xc

lu
si

ve
 p

ro
p

e
rt

y 
o

f 
w

ith
e

e
 m

a
lc

o
lm

 a
rc

h
ite

c
ts

, 
llp

 a
n

d
 s

h
a

ll 
n

o
t 

b
e

 r
e

p
ro

d
u

c
e

d
 in

 w
h

o
le

 o
r 

in
 p

a
rt

 w
ith

o
u

t 
th

e
 e

xp
re

ss
 p

ri
o

r 
w

ri
tt

e
n

 p
e

rm
is

si
o

n
 o

f 
sa

id
 a

rc
h

ite
c

ts
, 

a
n

y 
u

n
a

u
th

o
ri

ze
d

 r
e

u
se

 o
f 

th
e

se
 p

la
n

s 
o

th
e

r 
th

a
n

 f
o

r 
th

e
 p

ro
je

c
t 

a
n

d
 lo

c
a

tio
n

 s
h

o
w

n
 is

 p
ro

h
ib

ite
d

. job no.

drawn

submittal

owner:

date

SHEET TITLE

SHEET No

2251 West 190th Street
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1st  Plan Check Submittal                     03/23/2018

2nd Plan Check Submittal                     05/21/2018

3rd Plan Check Submittal                      08/13/2018

4th Plan Check Submittal                      09/14/2018

For Construction Set                      05/03/2019

Bulletin #1                      09/04/2019
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BULLETIN #1
09/04/19

NORTH
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1 Revision 1 05/21/18

2 Revision 2 08/13/18

4 Revision 4 09/14/18

7 Revision 7 04/01/19

8 Revision 8 04/01/19

10 Revision 10 02/18/20

13 ASI #004 09/04/20

14 ASI #005 10/09/20

1 2 3 4 5

8

# USE SF

1 Restaurant 2,291 + patio

2 Retail 1,260

3 Retail 1,319

4 Retail 2,731

5 Retail 2,556

6 Retail 1,008

7 Restaurant 2,055

8 Inglewood Bungalow 
(Coming Soon) 2,396 + patio

6 7
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# RESTAURANTS / EATERY

1 EL OAXACO
318 N La Brea Ave, Inglewood, CA 90302

2 FIESTA MARTIN BAR & GRILL
300 E Florence Ave, Inglewood, CA 90301

3 ORLEANS & YORK DELI
400 E Florence Ave, Inglewood, CA 90301

4 THE SAMMICHE SHOPPE
222 E Regent St, Inglewood, CA 90301

5 THE WOOD URBAN KITCHEN
129 N Market St, Inglewood, CA 90301

6 HILLTOP COFFEE + KITCHEN
170 N La Brea Ave, Inglewood, CA 90301

7 DULAN'S SOUL FOOD KITCHEN
202 E Manchester Blvd, Inglewood, CA 90301

8 JAMZ CREAMERY
231 E Manchester Blvd #1717, Inglewood, CA 90301

9 STUFF I EAT
114 N Market St, Inglewood, CA 90301

10 SIP & SONDER
108 S Market St, Inglewood, CA 90301

11 AMERICAN DELI
425 E Manchester Blvd Ste E, Inglewood, CA 90301

12 LITTLE BELIZE RESTAURANT
217 E Nutwood St, Inglewood, CA 90301

13 THE GOOD CAKE COMPANY
323 E Hillcrest Blvd, Inglewood, CA 90301

14 RUSTY POT CAFE
324 S Market St, Inglewood, CA 90301
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OPENING 
10/7/2022
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©2024 Beta Agency, Inc. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Beta Agency Inc. does not doubt its accuracy, Beta Agency Inc. has not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are 
for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which hold be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.



5-MINUTE
	 DRIVE TIME OVERVIEW
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THE INTERCHANGE
AT LA CIENEGA 

EL SEGUNDO

CULVER CITY

WESTCHESTER

LADERA HEIGHTS

HAWTHORNE

VILLAGE AT CENTURY

THE MARKETPLACE 
AT HOLLYWOOD

CENTINELA HOSPI-
TAL

INGLEWOOD
COURTHOUSE

INGLEWOOD
HIGH SCHOOL

KAISER PERMANEN-

GRAND LADERA

HOLLYWOOD 

1 2
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5

4

# EXISTING MULTI-FAMILY

1 ALTITUDE
Year Built: 2016  |  Units: 634

2 MODERA WEST LA
Year Built: 2019  |  Units: 356

3 7403
Year Built: 2019  |  Units: 140

4 LEGACY KNOWLTON
Year Built: 2018  |  Units: 35

5 EASTWAY
Year Built: 2019  |  Units: 136

6 3515 HYDE PARK BLVD
Year Built: 2018  |  Units: 51

# UNDER CONSTRUCTION 
MULTI-FAMILY

1 HOLLYWOOD PARK - RESIDENTIAL
Units: 314

2 ASTRA
Units: 243

3 D’VINE
Units: 176

4 HOPE ON HYDE PARK
Units: 98

5 8521 S SEPULVEDA BLVD
Units: 87

6 WEST TERRACE APARTMENTS
Units: 64

7 THE DEPOT AT  HYDE PARK
Units: 43

1

2

3

4

5

6 76
WESTFIELD

CULVER CITY

LAX
(AIRPORT)

AUTOMATED PEOPLE MOVER
OPENING 2023

©2024 Beta Agency, Inc. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Beta Agency Inc. does not doubt its accuracy, Beta Agency Inc. has not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are 
for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which hold be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.



BetaAgency.com
137 Eucalyptus Dr, El Segundo, CA 90245

VANESSA ZHANG | LIC. 01921274
T: 424-293-3696   E: Vanessa.Zhang@BetaAgency.com

For leasing, please contact:

MITCHELL HERNANDEZ | LIC. 01875229
T: 310-430-7790 x102   E: Mitchell.Hernandez@BetaAgency.

©2024 Beta Agency, Inc. The information contained in this document (or provided verbally) has been obtained from sources believed reliable. While Beta Agency Inc. does not doubt its accuracy, Beta Agency Inc. has not verified it and makes no guarantee warranty or representation about it. It is your responsibility 
to independently confirm its accuracy. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only and do not represent the current or future performance of the property. The value of this transaction to you depends on tax and other factors which hold be evaluated by your tax, financial and legal 
advisors. You and your advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation of the property to determine to your satisfaction the suitability of the property meet your needs.


